
On 29 September 2020, the Peruvian tax authorities announced in a press 
conference a new project for the collection of tax debts, called the “Collaborative 
Compliance Plan,” which would consist of new measures to facilitate compliance 
with the tax filing requirements and payments of tax liabilities. The tax authorities 
indicated that they expect to adopt the new plan in the near future.

The Collaborative Compliance Plan would implement a mutual agreement 
procedure between taxpayers and the Peruvian tax authorities to collect tax 
debts. For those purposes, the Tax Code and the Income Tax Law are expected 
to be amended to include this procedure.

The Peruvian tax authorities also would publish a list of tax planning schemes 
that would be characterized as aggressive tax planning, subject to the application 
of the general anti-avoidance rule.

Additionally, the plan would allow the tax authorities to exchange tax information 
with more than 130 countries under the Multilateral Convention on Mutual 
Administrative Assistance in Tax Matters, which has been in force for Peru 
since September 2018. For those purposes, the Organisation for Economic 
Co-operation and Development will evaluate the Peruvian tax authorities 
confidential protocols. Once the protocols are approved, the Peruvian tax 
authorities will start the exchange of information.
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The plan also would:

• Promote Advance Pricing Agreements (APAs)

• Make private rulings available to a wider scope of taxpayers, as they are currently restricted to taxpayers that meet certain 
requirements, such as having an investment contract with the Government

• Reduce the time to issue public rulings requested on a no-name basis (i.e., public rulings requested by associations or trade 
unions without disclosing the taxpayers’ tax ID numbers)

For additional information with respect to this Alert, please contact the following:

Ernst & Young Asesores S.C.R.L, Lima
• Roberto Cores roberto.cores@pe.ey.com
• Ramón Bueno-Tizón ramon.bueno-tizon@pe.ey.com

Ernst & Young LLP (United States), Latin American Business Center, New York
• Ana Mingramm ana.mingramm@ey.com
• Enrique Perez Grovas enrique.perezgrovas@ey.com
• Pablo Wejcman pablo.wejcman@ey.com

Ernst & Young Abogados, Latin America Business Center, Madrid
• Jaime Vargas jaime.vargas.c@es.ey.com

Ernst & Young LLP (United Kingdom), Latin American Business Center, London
• Lourdes Libreros  lourdes.libreros@uk.ey.com

Ernst & Young Tax Co., Latin American Business Center, Tokyo
• Raul Moreno raul.moreno@jp.ey.com



EY | Assurance | Tax | Transactions | Advisory

About EY
EY is a global leader in assurance, tax, transaction 
and advisory services. The insights and quality 
services we deliver help build trust and confidence 
in the capital markets and in economies the world 
over. We develop outstanding leaders who team to 
deliver on our promises to all of our stakeholders. 
In so doing, we play a critical role in building a better 
working world for our people, for our clients and for 
our communities.

EY refers to the global organization, and may refer to 
one or more, of the member firms of Ernst & Young 
Global Limited, each of which is a separate legal entity. 
Ernst & Young Global Limited, a UK company limited 
by guarantee, does not provide services to clients. 
For more information about our organization, please 
visit ey.com. 

EY Americas Tax

© 2020 EYGM Limited. 
All Rights Reserved.

EYG no. 006779-20Gbl

1508-1600216 NY 
ED None

This material has been prepared for general informational 
purposes only and is not intended to be relied upon as 
accounting, tax, or other professional advice. Please refer 
to your advisors for specific advice.

ey.com


